FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-16-1998



100878402

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	S: Please record the attached original	inal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment Secu	urity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Char	nge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe	er
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Departmental F	Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conv	
Name (line 1) Mark Hsu		Month Day Year 10/28/98
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Name (line 1) Yann Le Cornec		Execution Date Month Day Year 0/28/98
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Sigma Designs, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 46501 Landing Parkway		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Fremont	CA State/Country	94538 Zio Gode
Domestic Representative Name and A		
Name Steven A. Swernofsky		
Address (line 1) The Law Offices of Steven A.	Swernofsky	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 390013		8
Address (line 3) Mountain View, CA 94040		
Address (line 4) United States	***	0913:
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	0000141
		TKINS 00000141 09135151

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0895

Ë

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber (650) 947-0700
Name	Steven A. Swernofsky	Reg. No. 33,0	40
Address (line 1)	The Law Offices of Steven	A. Swernofsky	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 390013		
Address (line 3)	Mountain View, CA 94040)	
Address (line 4)	United States		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	lark if additional numbers attached
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	mbers for the same property).
	ent Application Number(s)	F	Patent Number(s)
09/135,151			
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat st named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	DCT DCT	DCT
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
· -	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved	. #
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ \$40.00
	of Payment: Enc	losed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for	r payment by deposit account or if ad	lditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 500365
		Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		pelief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to de	
Stavan A	Swernofsky	AS winnelen	Nov. 4, 1998
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0896 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Convoving Par	tw(ios)				
Conveying Par	mark it additional facility of some shift parado attached	Execution Date			
91		Month Day Year 10/28/98			
L	ulien T. Nguyen	10/20/70			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name of a		Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	•	Month Day Year			
		L			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached			
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
A A A A B B B B B B B B B B		States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)			
		····			
Address (line 3)	. City State/Country Zip Code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded			
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)	•	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Addiess (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	• •			
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)			

PATENT

REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark Hsu, a citizen of the United States, residing at Fremont, California, Yann Le Cornec, a citizen of France, residing at Fremont, California and Julien T. Nguyen, a citizen of France, residing at Redwood City, California, have invented a "Sound Board Emulation Using Digital Signal Processor" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on August 17, 1998, Serial No. 09/135,151; and

WHEREAS, Sigma Designs, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 46501 Landing Parkway, Fremont, CA 94538, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mark Hsu, Yann Le Cornec and Julien T. Nguyen, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Sigma Designs, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Sigma Designs, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

besigns, me., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.	
WITNESS OUR HAND at, this,	day of
<u>OCTOBER</u> , 1998.	
Mark Hsu Yann Le Cornec	
Mark Asu Yann Le Cornec	
Julient Nguyen	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA) ss.	
On this day of	y
, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mark Hsu, Yann Julien T. Nguyen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory the persons whose name are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.	evidence) to be to me that they
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
JEAN SCHOY Comm. # 1108187 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA Alameda County My Comm. Expires Aug. 11, 2000	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/04/1998 REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0898